## -Notice of Public Meeting-

Governmental Body: Elkhart City Council Date of Meeting: Monday, March 25th, 2024

Time/Place of Meeting: 6:20 PM - Elkhart City Hall, 260 NW Main St, Elkhart, IA 50073 Special Elkhart City Council Meeting Agenda

NOTE: All public comments will generally be limited to a maximum of three (3) minutes per person and shall fall under Agenda Item 5: Citizen Hearing and Other Communications. Under Iowa law, the City Council is prohibited from discussing or taking any action on an item not appearing on its posted agenda. Any issue raised by public comment under the Citizen Hearing will be referred to staff for a decision on whether or not it should be placed on a future agenda. All comments from the public, Council, and Staff shall address the presiding officer, and upon recognition by the presiding officer, shall be confined to the question under debate.

PUBLIC NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the above-mentioned governmental body will hold a meeting at the date, time, and place above set-out. The tentative Agenda for said meeting is as follows:

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Approval of Agenda
- 5. **Consider Resolution #2024-17**; A Resolution Setting a Time and Place to Hold a Public Hearing to Adopt FY2024-2025 Budget
- 6. Discussion Mean Machine Bike Night Events for 2024
  - a. Potential Action to Approve Mean Machine Bike Night Events for 2024
- 7. **Consider Resolution #2024-18**; A Resolution to Approve Pay Estimate No. 8 For Water Treatment Plant Expansion Project
- 8. **Consider Resolution #2024-19**; A Resolution to Approve Amazed Construction Services Quote to Install Interior Vestibule in Elkhart City Hall
- 9. **Consider Resolution #2024-20**; A Resolution to Waive the City's Right to Review A Subdivision Located Within Two Miles of Elkhart City Limits; *Goodrich Springs*
- 10. **Consider Resolution #2024-12**; A Resolution Naming Agents of the City of Elkhart, Iowa Authorized to Endorse Checks and Orders for Payment or Withdraw or Transfer Funds on Deposit
- 11. Discussion City Clerk Position
- 12. Adjournment